
        

 
  

 

 

University Integrated Undergraduate and Graduate Study of Medicine  
2nd year – academic year 2025/2026, winter and summer semester  

 

WINTER SEMESTER 

01.10.2025- 

30.01.2026 

Histology and 
Embriology 

Biochemistry 
II 

Physiology and 
Pathophysiology I 

 Neuroanatomy Medical 
Ethics 

Physical and 
Health Culture 

 

(15 weeks) 

(Assoc.Prof. F. 
Wensven, PhD) 

(Prof. 
D. Detel, MD 
PhD) 

(Prof. I. Mrakovčić 
Šutić, MD, PhD) 

(Prof. O. Cvijanović 
Peloza, MD, PhD) 

(Assoc. Prof. 
G. Pelčić, MD, 
PhD) 

(Ž. Marić, Prof.) 

 

 
      

Winter 

holidays 

L32/P44/S44=12
0h 

L42/P34/S34 = 
110h 

P38/V16/S12= 66h L15/P12/S13= 
40h 

L15/P0/S30= 
45h 

    (30h) 

25.12.2025 - 

06.01.2026 

10 ECTS 9 ECTS 5 ECTS 3 ECTS 2 ECTS  

       

       

   Medical Informatics (Prof. L. Bilić Zulle, PhD)  L0/P10/S10 = 20h 1,5 ECTS 

 

  Elective course 1x1,5 ECTS 25h 

Examination period: February 02 to February 27, 2026 (4 weeks) 

 

SUMMER SEMESTER 

02.03.- 

12.06.2026 

 

 

(15 weeks) 

Physiology and 

Pathophysiology 

II  

 

  (Prof.J. Ravlić    

 Gulan, MD, PhD) 

 

L45/P40/S35 

= 120h  

 

11 ECTS 

Immunology  

 

 

 

(Prof. P. Lučin, 

MD, PhD) 

 
P24/V8/S18 
= 50h 
 

4 ECTS 

 Neurophysiology 

 

 

 

(Assist.Prof. B. 

Ćurko Cofek, MD, 

PhD) 

 

L28/P16/S16= 

60h 

 

5 ECTS 

  Biostatistics  

 

 

 

(Prof. G. Žauhar, 

PhD) 

 

 

L15/P15/S0= 
30h 
 
1,5 ECTS 

Medical 
English II  
 

 
 (S. Smiljanić, 
Prof.) 

 
 

L0/P0/S20= 

20h 
 
1 ECTS 

Physical and 

Health Culture  

 

 

(Ž. Marić, Prof.) 

 

 

L0/P60/S0 
(30h) 
 
1,5 ECTS 

     

  Introduction to Scientific Research (Assoc. Prof. V. Pupovac, PhD) L6/P0/S14= 20h 1 ECTS 

 

Elective courses 2 x 1,5 ECTS 2 x 25h 

 

 

Examination period: June 15 to July 17 2026 (5 weeks) 

     60 ECTS  

 

 



        

 
  

 

 

EXAM TERMS-  2025/2026 MEDICINE 2nd YEAR  

 
1. winter 

exam term 

 

02.02. to 

13.02.2026 

2. winter 

exam term 

16.02. to 

27.02.2026 

  1. summer    

   exam term 

15.06. to 

19.06.2026 

   2. summer    

   exam term 

 

29.06. to 

03.07.2026 

   3. summer    

   exam term 

 

06.07. to 

17.07.2026 

  1. autumn    

   exam term 

 

01.09. to 

11.09.2026 

  2. autumn   

   exam term 

 

14.09. to 

23.09.2026 

 
Histology and 

Embriology 

 

11.02.2026 

 

25.02.2026 

 

   

  

  08.07.2026 

 

  03.09.2026 

 

 17.09.2026 

 
Biochemistry II 

 

03.02.2026 

 

17.02.2026 

   

  09.07.2026 

 

  01.09.2026 

 

 15.09.2026 

Neuroanatomy 
 

10.12.2025 

 

20.02.2026 

   

  06.07.2026 

 

  07.09.2026 

 

 21.09.2026 

 Physiology and    

 Pathophysiology I 
 

30.01.2026 

 

13.02.2026 

   

  10.07.2026 

 

  08.09.2026 

 

 22.09.2026 

 
Medical English II 

    

26.06.2026 
  

  15.07.2026 

 

  09.09.2026 

 

   

    1. week 3. week 5. week   

 
Immunology 

   

  15.06.2026 

 

  29.06.2026 

 

 13.07.2026 

 

  07.09.2026 

 

 21.09.2026 

Physiology and 

Pathophysiology II 
   

  16.06.2026 

 

  30.06.2026 

 

 14.07.2026 

 

  04.09.2026 

 

 18.09.2026 

 
Neurophysiology 

   

  17.06.2026 

 

  01.07.2026 

 

 15.07.2026 

 

  03.09.2026 

 

 17.09.2026 

 
   2. week 4. week   

Biostatistics 
 

 

  

  23.06.2026 

 

  07.07.2026 

  

  09.09.2026 

 

     

 
   2. week 4. week   

Introduction to 

Scientific 

Research 

    

  10.06.2026 

 

 07.07.2026 

 

 

   

  14.09.2026 

Medical Informatics  

09.02.2026 

 

26.02.2026 

  

 

 

 07.07.2026 

 

  03.09.2026 

 

  17.09.2026 

Medical Ethics  

28.01.2026 

 

10.02.2026 

  

   

 

 06.07.2026 

 

  02.09.2026 

 

  16.09.2026 

 
Elective courses 

 

   The exam is held after the course is completed 


